PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4882521

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/18/2015	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR DANIEL W ONISCHUK	06/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELLA F NICHOLSON	
Street Address:	316 ROBERTS ST & RAILWAY AVE.	
City:	BRANT	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	TOL OLO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15820433

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 780-426-7676

Email: dan.onischuk@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: DANIEL W. ONISCHUK

Address Line 1: 9628 100A ST

Address Line 4: EDMONTON, CANADA T5K 0V8

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44187
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL W. ONISCHUK
SIGNATURE:	/DANIEL W. ONISCHUK/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=USPTO-14730582-TRANSFER2ELLA#page1.tif

PATENT 504835784 REEL: 045336 FRAME: 0149

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

18 JUNE 2015

IN CONSIDERATION OF MONIES LOANED AND PAID TO ME AND/OR MY SPOUSE THERESE ONISCHUK,
YET IN NO MANNER NEAR TO A BULL REPAYMENT OF THE DEBTS OWED TO ELLA NICHOLSON,

I, DANIEL WILLIAM ONISCHUK OF 9628-100A ST EDMONTON, ALBERTA DO HEREBY SELL

AND TRANSFER ANY AND ALL OF MY INTERESTS AND LEGAL RIGHTS TO ELLA NICHOLSON OF
316 ROBERTS STREET & RAILWAY AVE. BRANT, ALBERTA TOLOLO TEL: 403-684-3304

MY INVENTION KNOWN AS "COMPUTERIZED VOTING SYSTEM" — US PATENT APPLICATION
14-491969, 14-730582 CANADIAN PATENT APPLICATION 2,469,598 AS WELL AS ANY AND ALL
PRIOR APPLICATIONS, SUCCESSIVE DERIVATIONS, AND AMENDMENTS THERETO SAID APPLICATIONS.

SIGNED AND WITNESSED THIS 18 JUNE 2015 AT EDMONTON, ALBERTA, CANADA

DANIEL ONISCHUK, INVENTOR 44187

9628-100A ST EDMONTON, AB T5KOV8

TEL 780-426-7676

PATRICIA JANE UNHIYN Commissioner for Gaths of and for the Province of Alberta Express March 18, 2017

PATENT REEL: 045336 FRAME: 0150

RECORDED: 03/23/2018